Contents

II
I11
v
VI

VII

VIII

Acknowledgments
Introduction

Interaction between Science and Religion:

Some Preliminary Considerations

Science and Religion in the Scientific
Revolution

The Parallel between Scientific and
Religious Reform

Divine Activity in a Mechanical Universe
Science and Religion in the Enlightenment
The Fortunes and Functions of Natural
Theology

Visions of the Past: Religious Belief and the
Historical Sciences

Evolutionary Theory and Religious Belief
Postscript: Science and Religion in the
Twentieth Century

Bibliographic Essay
Sources of Quotations
Index

page ix

16
52
82
117
152
192

226
275

321
348
405
409

vii





