Contents

	Acknowleagments	page ix
	Introduction	1
I	Interaction between Science and Religion:	
	Some Preliminary Considerations	16
II	Science and Religion in the Scientific	
	Revolution	52
III	The Parallel between Scientific and	
	Religious Reform	82
IV	Divine Activity in a Mechanical Universe	117
V	Science and Religion in the Enlightenment	152
VI	The Fortunes and Functions of Natural	
	Theology	192
VII	Visions of the Past: Religious Belief and the	
	Historical Sciences	226
7111	Evolutionary Theory and Religious Belief	275
	Postscript: Science and Religion in the	
	Twentieth Century	321
	Bibliographic Essay	348
	Sources of Quotations	405
	Index	409